## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HITOSHI MAENO	08/20/2015
SAE TAKEMOTO	08/20/2015
AKIRA OKUNISHI	08/20/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FURUNO ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED		
Street Address:	9-52, ASHIHARA-CHO		
City:	NISHINOMIYA-CITY, HYOGO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	662-8580		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14773572	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022930444

**Email:** mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FD-US155507	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. BUCZYNSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J.Buczynski/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FD-US155507\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503469609 REEL: 036511 FRAME: 0018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

FURUNO Electric Company Limited 9-52, Ashihara-Cho, Nishinomiya-City, Hyogo-Pref., 662-8580, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

# DETECTION DEVICE, RADAR DEVICE, DETECTION METHOD, AND DETECTION PROGRAM

AND DETECTION PROGRAM					
		tes Patent Application ed concurrently herewith ed on No	Filed		
	Each of the undersigned and assign the interests herein so document or instrument in conflicts successors, legal representative representatives or assigns all infethat he/she will execute and deliperform all other lawful acts decrepresentatives or assigns to performinuations thereof and to any reissues, reexaminations, or extents successors, legal representatives that successors, legal representatives or assigns to perform the successors, legal representatives are successors, legal representatives or assigns to perform the successors, legal representatives are successors, legal representatives.	a part on said invention or un hroughout the world in resp. Protection of Industrial Pro- such application or for said to be held and enjoyed by sa- term or terms for which an held and enjoyed by the unal hereby authorizes and requested to said ASSIGNEE, its lawrrants and covenants the old and assigned and that he ict herewith; I further covenants and agree wes or assigns he/she will commation known to him/her over any papers, make all righted the said invention, the and all Letters Patent which was or assigns in obtaining, thereby grants the firm of the station which may be necess	pon said application, included beet to the invention and to operty, and in and to any and invention, including any additional and all such Letters Patent dersigned had this Assignments the Commissioner of It is successors or assigns in act at he/she has the full and undershe has not executed and verse that at any time upon recommunicate to said ASSIGN relating to said invention of the by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns of the invention of the patent and the property of the proper	ling the right to make claim priority under the d all Letters Patent of any and all reissues, rs, legal representatives at may be granted as fully tent not been made; Patents and Trademarks to cordance herewith; tencumbered right to sell will not execute any quest of said ASSIGNEE, NEE, its successors, legal repatent application and regal proceedings and coessors, legal divisions and reference, including or to assist said ASSIGNEE, ers patent of the United Pethe power to insert in this	
Name	新男 位 Hitoshi MAENO	Date: Aug. 20,2015			
Name	分元、第分文 Sae TAKEMOTO	Date: Aug. 20, 20	15		
Name	更 哲 Akira OKUNISHI	Date: Aug. 20, 20	15		

S:\u07-JUL15-MOM\FD-US155507 Assignment and Declaration\F-669 (FD-US155507) - Assignment (3 inventors).doc

PATENT REEL: 036511 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 09/08/2015**